Region #7 Top Competitive Schools

Monday, August 4, 2014

INSTRUCTOR SCHOOL Total Pts
Shipp, J.D. Victory Martial Arts (KY) 1262
Davis, Terrell Seven Star Dragons (OH) 841
Dillon, Fred & Celita Dillon’s Karate (KY) 320
Auberger, Rachel Bushido Karate Center (TN) 316
Schneider, Will Elite Martial Arts (KY) 303
Starks, Rob All City Karate (KY) 291
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste  Team SWAT (OH) 269
Price, Anthony Priceless Martial Arts (OH) 224
Clinkenbeard, Ruben Corbin's Karate Academy (KY) 223
Crawford, Jason Crawford's Tae Kwon Do (KY) 187
Burrus, William Tolo-Na's Karate Academy (KY) 183
Harper, Lee Newburg Tang Soo Do (KY) 126
Sumler, DeAngelo Sumler's School of Karate (OH) 123
Eubanks, Marty World Champion Karate (KY) 117
Stefanic, Sean Hybrid Martial Arts (KY) 108
Reynolds, Chuck Wheeler's School of Karate (TN) 90
Ware, Kenneth Cincinnati Kung Fu & Tai Chi (OH) 85
Wrenn, Scott USA Kenpo Karate (TN) 70
Ruth, Brian Olympic Karate Studio (KY) 48
Bell, Ken & Tony Bell's Martial Arts (OH) 37
Fairbanks, Woodrow Wu-Hsiang Martial Arts (OH) 30
Kirschbaum, Tabitha Main Event MA Academy (KY) 24
Thomas, Daniel Okinawan Goju Ryu (KY) 24
Young, Malik Young's Martial Arts (OH) 10
Lewis, Melvin Louisville Shotkan Karate-Do (KY) 6

For National PKC points, please visit www.pkc@pkchg.com
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Region #7 Sparring Results 842014
For Region points questions, please email PKCRegion7@gmail.com

"Comb" column indicates the total points for those who have placed in multiple divisions for this event.

(Combined total is only used when points in the higher division exceed the points in the lower division.)

" column indicates how many divisions for this event a competitor has placed it.
Black Belt Senior Women 35yrs+ Kumite 1st 2nd 3rd  4th 5th  6th  7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13940 4/10/2015 Harris, Margaret Clinkenbeard, Ruben 14 14 28 28
R7-12703 4/30/2015 Todd, Kennethia Starks, Rob 14 14 14
R7-13043 4/27/2015 Price, Norene Price, Anthony 14 14 14
R7-12593 12/10/2014 Arnold, Charlotte Starks, Rob 6 6 6
Black Belt Women 18-34yrs Kumite 1st 2nd 3rd 4th S5th 6th  7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13256 9/30/2014 Anderson, Kendra Harper, Lee 6 14 20 20
R7-12706 12/13/2014 Mack, Tiondra Starks, Rob 3 10 6 19 19
R7-13119 10/5/2014 Oberschneider, Helen Crawford, Jason 14 14 14
R7-13255 9/30/2014 Hale, Samatha Wrenn, Scott 14 14 14
R7-13041 4/19/2015 Coatley, JeKayla Burrus, William 3 3 3
Black Belt Exec Men 50yrs+ Kumite 1st 2nd  3rd 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th  Oth 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31 614 7M9 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-12709 11/22/2014 Clinkenbeard, Ruben Clinkenbeard, Ruben 14 14 28 28
R7-13933 2/8/2015 Hamm, Berton Jarrett, Thomas 14 14 14
Black Belt Senior Men 35-49yrs Kumite ist 2nd 3rd  4th S5th  6th  7th 8th  9th 10th 11th  12th
PKC ID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31 614 7M9 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-12830 2/1/2015  Burrus, William Burrus, William 14 14 14 42 42
R7-13133 10/5/2014 Crawford, Jason Crawford, Jason 14 14 14
R7-13145 7/1/2015  Brown, William Starks, Rob 14 14 14
R7-13098 9/30/2014 Dickerson, Rob Price, Keith 10 10 10
R7-12826 2/1/2015  Shipp, Aaron Shipp, J.D. 6 6 6
R7-13252 4/19/2015 Edwards, David Lewis, Melvin 3 3 3
Black Belt Hy Wt Men 180lbs+ Kumite ist 2nd 3rd  4th Sth 6th  7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 525 531 6M4 719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-12629 3/31/2015 Grate-Capers, Alphonso  Starks, Rob 10 14 14 38 38
R7-13097 9/30/2014 Frazen, Ben Mike Frazen 10 10 14 4 34

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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R7-13257
R7-13253
R7-13146
R7-13925
R7-13254

3/8/2015

9/30/2014
711912015
111112014
9/30/2014

Black Belt Lt Wt Men 1791bs(-) Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-12591
R7-12979
R7-12843
R7-12980
R7-13040

Expires
7/15/2015
10/5/2014
3/7/2014
3/31/2015
42712015

Black Belt Jr. 15-17yrs Male Kumite

PKC ID#  Expires
R7-12967 3/11/2015

Black Belt Jr. 15-17yrs Female Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13205 9/1/2014

Expires

Black Belt Jr. 13-14yrs Male Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13213  4/10/2015
R7-12956  3/11/2015

Expires

Black Belt Jr. 13-14yrs Female Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-12825 2/1/2015
R7-12942  7/1/2015

Expires

Black Belt Jr. 11-12yrs Male Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13214
R7-13118
R7-13000
R7-13207

Expires
4/10/2015
5/11/2015
9/30/2014
9/1/2014

Potts, Danny
Elder, Sean
Smith, Josh
Thrower, Marvin

Mitchell, William

Competitor
Ellis, Chris
Reynolds, Landon
Slaughter, George
Walker, Kevin

Latham, Demetrius

Competitor

Hill, Lucas

Competitor

Gillespie, Mattie

Competitor
Steiner, Nate

Mull, Benjamin

Competitor
Shipp, Julia

Auberger, Dani

Competitor
Steiner, Max
Hatfield, Jacob
Jacobs, Deuce

Lesco, Joseph

Reynolds, Chuck
Price, Keith
Eubanks, Marty
Thrower, Marvin

Price, Keith

Instructor
Starks, Rob
Reynolds, Chuck
Dillon, Fred & Celita
Young, Tony

Burrus, William

Instructor

Ruth, Brian

Instructor

Lesco, Amy

Instructor
Stefanic, Sean

Ruth, Brian

Instructor
Shipp, J.D.
Auberger, Rachel

Instructor
Stefanic, Sean
Schneider, Will
Sumler, DeAngelo

Lesco, Amy

14

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

14

1st
2/8

14

1st
2/8

14

1st
2/8

14

10

10

2nd
3/8

14

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

14

2nd
3/8

14

14

3rd
419

14

3rd
419

14

3rd
4/19

3rd
4/19

14

3rd
419

14

3rd
4/19

14

4th
513

4th
5/3

4th
513

4th
513

4th
513

10

4th
5/3

14
5th  6th  Tth
517 5125 5/31
10 14
14
10
5th  6th  Tth
517 525 5/31
5th 6th  Tth
517 5125 531
5th  6th  Tth
517 5125 5/31
14
5th 6th  Tth
517 525 5/31
14 6
5th 6th  Tth
517 525 5/31
14
10
14
6

8th

9th

10th

6114 719 8/31

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

8th
614

9th
719

9th
79

9th
79

9th
719

9th
719

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

10/25 Total Comb *

12th
38
28
10
10
6

12th

10/25 Total
14

12th

10/25 Total
14

12th

10/25 Total
28
14

12th

10/25 Total
100
22

12th

10/25 Total
42
30
28
16

38
28
10
10
6

Comb

Comb

Comb
28

Comb
100
22

Comb
42
30
28

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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Black Belt Jr. 10yrs (-) Female Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13208 9/1/2014

Expires Competitor

Lesco, Erin

Men 35yrs+ Adv Kumite
PKC ID#
R7-12999 9/30/2014 Vizina, Keith

Expires Competitor

Men 35yrs+ Int Kumite
PKC ID#  Expires
R7-13038 4/27/2015 Barbour Jr., Robert

Competitor

Men 35yrs+ Beg Kumite
PKC ID#
R7-13261

Expires

4/19/2015 Bonner, Jason

Competitor

Men 18-34yrs Adv Kumite
PKC ID#
R7-13934
R7-13147
R7-13976
R7-13970

Expires
4/10/2015
7/19/2015
5/31/2015
5/31/2015

Competitor
Dillon, Jackson
Cabraja, Boban
Venable, Lamont

Rutledge, Monte

Men 18-34yrs Int Kumite
PKC ID#
R7-12608
R7-13263
R7-13032

Expires
3/31/2015
4/19/2015
4/27/2015

Competitor
Henderson, Romello
Watson, John

Clutter, Jordan

Women 18-34yrs Adv Kumite
PKC ID# Expires
R7-13136  7/1/2015

Competitor

Greene, Angelique

16-17yrs Female Adv Kumite
PKCID#  Expires
R7-12880 4/10/2015 Montgomery, Nautica

Competitor

Instructor

Lesco, Amy

Instructor

Bell, Ken & Tony

Instructor

Harper, Lee

Instructor

Davis, Terrell

Instructor
Dillon, Fred & Celita
Eubanks, Marty
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste

Instructor
Starks, Rob
Davis, Terrell
Dillon, Fred & Celita

Instructor

Greenwell, Terry

Instructor

Dillon, Fred & Celita

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

14

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

2nd
3/8

14

3rd
4/19

3rd
4/19

10

3rd
4/19

10

3rd
419

14

3rd
419

10

3rd
4/19

14
10
6

3rd
419

10

3rd
4/19

10

4th
513

4th
513

4th
5/3

4th
5/3

4th
513

4th
513

4th
513

4th
5/3

5th
517

5th
517

5th
5117

5th
517

5th
517

5th
517

5th
517

5th
517

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

7th
5/31

7th
5/31

7th
5/31

7th
5/31

14

7th

5/31

10
14

7th
5/31

7th
5131

Tth
5/31

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

8th

9th
79

9th
79

9th
719

9th
719

9th
79

9th

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th

6114 719 8/31

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

14

9th
79

9th
719

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
14 14 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
10 10 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
10 10 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
42 42 A1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
21 21 1
20 20 1
14 14 1
6 6 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
14 14 1
10 10 1
6 6 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
10 10 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
38 38 1

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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16-17yrs Male Adv Kumite
PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-12833 4/3/2015  Brown, NeCoe
R7-12892 3/9/2015 Young, Alex
R7-13962 5/22/2015 Maloba, Mozika

16-17yrs Male Int Kumite
PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-12612 3/31/2015 Henderson, Darius
R7-13258 4/19/2015 Harver, Kevin
R7-13209 9/1/2014  Cress, Aaron
R7-13968 5/31/2015 Cummings, James

14-15yrs Male Adv Kumite

PKC ID#  Expires Competitor
R7-12838 3/7/2015  Lewis, Gus
R7-12833 4/3/2015  Brown, NeCoe
R7-12927 3/9/2015 Benitez, Ben

14-15yrs Male Int Kumite
PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13215 9/1/2014  Chasen, Samuel
R7-13262 4/19/2015 Belmont, Jared

14-15yrs Male Beg Kumite
PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13974 5/31/2015 Glenn, Jaque
R7-13966 5/31/2015 Cummings, Matthew
R7-13169 3/28/2015 Kaiser, Jacob

14-15yrs Female Adv Kumite
PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13069 4/27/2015 Bess, Monique
R7-13068 4/27/2015 Bess, Brooke
R7-13938 3/7/2015  Peebles, Felicity

R7-13204 9/1/2014  Stubblefield, Christina

Instructor
Burrus, William
Eubanks, Marty

Davis, Terrell

Instructor
Starks, Rob
Burrus, William

Lesco, Amy

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste

Instructor
Shipp, J.D.
Burrus, William

Eubanks, Marty

Instructor
Stefanic, Sean

Davis, Terrell

Instructor

Burrus, William

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste

Starks, Rob

Instructor
Harper, Lee
Harper, Lee
Dillon, Fred & Celita
Kirschbaum, Tabitha

6th  7th
525 5/31
14
3
6th  7th
525 5/31
14
6
10
6th  7th
525 5/31
6th  T7th
525 5/31
6th  Tth
525 5/31
14
10
6th  T7th
525 5/31

14 24
14 14
3 3

28 28
16 16
14 14
10 10

53 83
10 24
10 10

14 14
10 10
6 6

14 14
14 14
10 10
10 10

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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14-15yrs Female Int Kumite

PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor
R7-12848 3/7/2015  Robinson, Destanee Dillon, Fred & Celita
R7-13932 2/1/2015  Neumann, Kylie Shipp, J.D.
14-15yrs Female Beg Kumite

PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor
R7-13935 4/10/2015 Johnson, Tiffany Dillon, Fred & Celita
R7-13967 5/31/2015 Cummings, Mattie Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
R7-13975 5/31/2015 Hunt, Jhaimeya Graham, Lewis

12-13yrs Male Adv Kumite

PKC ID#  Expires Competitor Instructor
R7-12872 9/30/2014 Hygrell, Logan Wrenn, Scott
R7-13247 4/15/2015 Sanders, Caleb Shipp, J.D.
R7-13189 4/10/2015 Rowe, Zachary Clinkenbeard, Ruben
R7-13210 9/1/2014  Botts, Lauren Lesco, Amy
R7-13026 9/30/2014 Muhammad, Amir Sumler, DeAngelo

12-13yrs Male Int Kumite

PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor
R7-13246 4/15/2015 Sanders, Christian Shipp, J.D.
R7-13247 4/15/2015 Sanders, Caleb Shipp, J.D.
R7-13216 9/1/2014  Absher, Logan Stefanic, Sean
R7-13057 4/27/2015 Hankins, Elijah Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
R7-13139 4/10/2015 Baker, JC Clinkenbeard, Ruben
R7-13262 4/19/2015 Belmont, Jared Davis, Terrell
R7-13265 4/19/2015 Mathews, Oscar Davis, Terrell
R7-12797 3/31/2015 Smith, Connor Starks, Rob
12-13yrs Male Beg Kumite

PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor
R7-13948 4/10/2015 Mendez, Juan Clinkenbeard, Ruben
R7-13924 4/27/2015 Willis, Amir Ware, Kenneth
R7-13936 4/10/2015 Russell, Jesse Dillon, Fred & Celita
R7-12794 3/31/2015 Blihar, Tajik Starks, Rob
R7-12795 11/1/2015 Blihar, Marquon Starks, Rob

1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
10 14
3
1st 2nd  3rd
2/18 38 419
14
1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
14

10
6
1st 2nd  3rd
2/8 38 419
10
10

14
6
1st 2nd  3rd

2/8 38 419

4th
513

4th
5/3

4th
5/3

4th
5/3

4th
5/3

5th 6th  Tth
517 5125 531
14
5th  6th  Tth
517 525 5/31
14
10
6
5th  6th Tth
517 5125 5/31

5th 6th  Tth
517 525 5/31

14

10

5th  6th  Tth
517 525 5/31

14

8th  Sth
614 7119
14
8th  9th
614 719
8th  9th
614 7119
14
10
8th  9th
614 7119
14 14
6
10
10
8th  9th
614 719
14

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
38 38
17 17

1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
28 28
10 10
6 6

12th
10/25 Total Comb *
14 14
14 30
10 10
10 10
6 12

1
2

w N -

12th
10/25 Total Comb *
38 38
16 30
14 14
14 14
10 10
10 20
10 26
6 6

-

12th
10/25 Total Comb *
14 14
14 14
3 3
3 3
3 3

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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12-13yrs Female Adv Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-12847

Expires
3/7/2015

Competitor

Smith, Rameisha

R7-13058 4/27/2014 Smith Bess, Joy

12-13yrs Female Int Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13929
R7-13960
R7-13248

Expires

Competitor

12/10/2014 Fantini, Rhiana

5/22/2015
3/8/2015

Mapp, Deja

Clemons, Rhianna

12-13yrs Female Beg Kumite

PKC ID#

Expires

Competitor

R7-13973 5/31/2015 Mize, Malia

10-11yrs Male Adv Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-12993
R7-13193
R7-13954
R7-13203
R7-13026
R7-12943

Expires
9/30/2014
9/1/2014
9/17/2014
9/1/2014
9/30/2014
5/11/2015

Competitor
Pabst, Nate
Fry, Adam
Gallien, Gabriel
Milfortur, Willy
Muhammad, Amir

Roberts, Chase

10-11yrs Male Int Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13128
R7-13961
R7-13265
R7-13110

Expires
10/5/2014
5/22/2015
4/19/2015
5/11/2015

Competitor
Rondon, Jason
Duncan, Jeremy
Mathews, Oscar

Farley, Rex

10-11yrs Male Beg Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13110
R7-13959
R7-13949
R7-13265

Expires
5/11/2015
5/22/2015
4/10/2015
4/19/2015

Competitor
Farley, Rex
Maloba, Karabo
Mendez, Brandon

Mathews, Oscar

Instructor
Dillon, Fred & Celita

Harper, Lee

Instructor
Zambrano, Bill
Davis, Terrell

Shipp, J.D.

Instructor

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste

Instructor
Price, Anthony
Crawford, Jason
Schneider, Will
Kirchbaum, Tabitha
Sumler, DeAngelo

Auberger, Rachel

Instructor
Crawford, Jason
Davis, Terrell
Davis, Terrell

Auberger, Rachel

Instructor
Auberger, Rachel
Davis, Terrell
Clinkenbeard, Ruben

Davis, Terrell

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

14

10

1st
2/8

1st
2/8

14

2nd  3rd  4th

3/8 419 5/3
14 6
14

2nd  3rd 4th

3/8 419 5/3
10
6

2nd  3rd  4th

38 419 53

oand  3rd  dth

38 419 53
14

2nd  3rd  dth

38 419 53

2nd  3rd  4th
38 419 53

5th  6th
517 5125
5th  6th
517 5/25
10
6
5th  6th
517 5/25
5th  6th
517 5/25
14
6
5th  6th
517 5125
14
14
5th  6th
517  5/25
6
6

7th
5/31

Tth
5/31

10

7th
5/31

14

7th
5/31

14

7th
5/31

10

Tth
5/31

8th  9th
6/14 719
8th  9th
6114 719
8th  9th
6114 719
8th  9th
6114 719
8th  9th
6/14 719
10

8th  9th
6114 719

10

14

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
20 20 1
14 14 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
20 20 1
16 16 1
6 6 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
14 14 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
28 28 1
14 14 1
14 14 1
0 10 1
6 12 2
6 6 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
14 14 1
14 14 1
0 26 3
0 30 2

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
20 30 2
6 16 1
14 14 1
6 26 3

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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10-11yrs Female Adv Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-12837
R7-13200
R7-13197
R7-13194

Expires
31712015
9/1/2014
9/1/2014
9/1/2014

Competitor
Chism, Elizabeth
Estepp, Frankie
Mandujano, Sherlyn

Salazar, Jocelyn

10-11yrs Female Int Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13267
R7-13212
R7-13124
R7-13014
R7-13106
R7-12987

Expires
4/19/2015
9/1/2014
10/5/2014
4/27/2014
5/11/2015
4/27/2015

Competitor
Mapp, Zaria
Brinkley, Audrey
Rondon, Jesali
Grimes, Derae
Shipp, Jaime
Hankins, Adonijah

10-11yrs Female Beg Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13160
R7-13963
R7-13939
R7-13977

Expires
3/31/2015
5/22/2015
4/10/2015
5/31/2015

Competitor
Smith, Megan
Bonner, Kalyn
Peebles, Michaiah

Watson, Daija

8-9yrs Adv M/F Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13018
R7-12837
R7-13127
R7-13201
R7-13952

Expires
4/10/2015
31712015
5/11/2014
9/1/2014
9/17/2014

Competitor
Ndiaye, Makhtar
Chism, Elizabeth
Martin, Jacob
Strange, Noah
Estepp, Sam

8-9yrs Int M/F Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-12931
R7-13011
R7-13008
R7-13106
R7-13972
R7-13951

Expires
4712015
4/27/2015
9/30/2014
5/11/2015
5/31/2015
9/17/2014

Competitor
Koon, Sarina
Brown, Sidney
Pabst, Olivia
Shipp, Jaime
Bennett, LaShelle
Whitmore-Abner, Sophia

Instructor
Hoback, Kenneth
Ruth, Charles
Crawford, Jason

Crawford, Jason

Instructor
Davis, Terrell
Wrenn, Scott
Crawford, Jason
Young, Malik
Shipp, J.D.
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste

Instructor
Starks, Rob
Davis, Terrell
Dillon, Fred & Celita
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste

Instructor
Dillon, Fred & Celita
Hoback, Kenneth
Schneider, Wil
Ruth, Charles
Ruth, Charles

Instructor
Shipp, J.D.
Brown, Wiliam
Price, Anthony
Shipp, J.D.
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Schneider, Will

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
2/)8 38 419 53

10

10

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
218 38 419 513

14

10

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
2/18 38 419 53

10

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

28 38 419 53
14
14 3

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

2/8 38 419 53
14 14 10
10
3

5th

517 525 5/31

5th

5th
517

5th
517

5th
517

10

6th  7th
517 5/25 5/31
3 14
10
6
6th  7th
525  5/31
3
6
6th  7th
525 5/31
14
6th  Tth
525 5/31
10
14

6th  7th

8th

9th

10th

6114 719 8/31

10

8th

9th

10th

6114 719 8/31

8th

9th

10th

6114 719 8/31

8th

9th

10th

6114 719 8/31

8th

9th

10th

6114 719 8/31

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

12th

10/25 Total Comb *

20

12th

47

2

10/25 Total Comb *

12th

10/25 Total Comb *

2

12th

24

10/25 Total Comb *

28
27

12th

28
47

10/25 Total Comb *

62
28

62
28
20
26
14
14

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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R7-13010
R7-12984
R7-12935
R7-12839

4/27/2014
4/27/2014
12/1/2014
3/7/2015

Evans, Javion
Fant, Thomas
Shipley, Griffen

Walker, Evonna

8-9yrs Beg M/F Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13937
R7-13978
R7-13979
R7-13957
R7-13225
R7-13947
R7-13971
R7-13135

Expires
4/10/2015
5/31/2015
5/31/2015
9/17/2014
9/1/2014
4/10/2015
5/31/2015
7/26/2015

Competitor
Cisse, Mamadou
Maxwell, Tamaroy
Trammel, LeeShel
Beach, Logan
Pelletier, Diego
Mendez, Francisco
Taylor, Alphonzo
Sherman, Zakk

6-7yrs Int M/F Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13221

Expires

9/1/2015

Competitor
Hatfield, Sara

6-7yrs Beg M/F Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13266
R7-13107
R7-13224
R7-13989
R7-13965
R7-13196

Expires
4/19/2015
5/11/2015
9/1/2014
6/14/2015
5/22/2015
9/1/2014

Competitor
Mapp, Stephanie
Shipp, Jonathan
Radcliffe, Conner
Williams, Rylee
Mitchell, Morgan

Mandujano, Sahir

5yrs (-) Beg M/F Kumite

PKC ID#
R7-13259

Expires
4/19/2015

Competitor

Issa, Amina

Price, Anthony
Sumler, DeAngelo
Reynolds, Chuck
Dillon, Fred & Celita

Instructor
Dillon, Fred & Celita
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Schneider, Will
Schneider, Wil
Clinkenbeard, Ruben
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Auberger, Rachel

Instructor

Schneider, Will

Instructor
Davis, Terrell
Shipp, J.D.
Schneider, Will
Auberger, Rachel
Davis, Terrell

Crawford, Jason

Instructor

Davis, Terrell

6
1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
14
6
1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
6
1st 2nd 3rd
218 38 419
10

4th
513

4th
513

4th
513

4th
513

5th
517

5th
517

5th
517

5th
517

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

6th
5/25

10

6th
5/25

14

14
10

7th
5/31

14
10

Tth
5/31

7th
5/31

14

7th
5/31

10

8th
6/14

8th
614

8th
6/14

8th
614

14 14
10 10
10 10
6 6

1

1

9th  10th 11th 12th
719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
20 20
14 14
10 10
10 10
6 6
3 3
3 3
3 3
9th  10th 11th 12th
719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
24 24
9th  10th 11th 12th
719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
24 24
20 20
14 14
14 14
6 6
6 6
9th  10th 11th 12th
719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *

34 34

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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Region #7 Forms Results 8/412014

For Region 7 points questions, please email PKCRegion7@gmail.com

"Comb" column indicates the total points for those who have placed in multiple divisions for this event.
(Combined total is only used when points in the higher division exceed the points in the lower division.)
" column indicates how many divisions for this event a competitor has placed it.

Black Belt Exec M/F 50yrs+ Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 53 517 525 531 614 719 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13933 2/8/2015 Hamm, Berton Jarrett, Thomas 14 14 14 42 42 1
R7-13940 4/10/2015  Harris, Margaret Clinkenbeard, Ruben 10 10 20 20 1
R7-6341  8/1/2025 Curry, Michael Fairbanks, Woodrow 10 10 10 1
R7-9867  8/1/2025 Tanner, Rick Fairbanks, Woodrow 6 6 6 1
Black Belt Men 35-49yrs Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13005 9/30/2014  Thomas, Daniel Thomas, Daniel 14 14 14 1
R7-13145 7/1/2015 Brown, William Starks, Rob 10 10 10 1
R7-13251 4/19/2015  Harper, Byran Harper, Lee 10 10 10 1
R7-12826 2/1/2015 Shipp, Aaron Shipp, J.D. 6 6 6 1
R7-13250 4/19/2015  Gardner, Shawn Harper, Lee 6 6 6 1
R7-13252 4/19/2015  Edwards, David Lewis, Melvin 3 3 3 1
Black Belt Women 35-49yrs Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13043 4/27/2015  Price, Norene Price, Anthony 14 14 14 1
R7-12593 12/10/2014 Arnold, Charlotte Starks, Rob 6 6 6 1
Black Belt Women 18-34yrs Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31 614 719 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13119 10/5/2014  Oberschneider, Helen Crawford, Jason 14 14 14 1
R7-13041 4/19/2015  Coatley, JeKayla Burrus, William 14 14 14 1
R7-13256 9/30/2014  Anderson, Kendra Harper, Lee 10 10 10 1
R7-13112 10/1/2014  Vaughn, Elizabeth Vaughn, John 10 10 10 1
For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com Page 10of 7



Black Belt Men 18-34yrs Hard Style Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31 614 719 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13249 4/19/2015  Gaston Jr., Dorsey Price, Anthony 14 14 28 28 1
R7-13146 7/19/2015  Smith, Josh Eubanks, Marty 14 14 14 1
R7-12980 3/31/2015  Walker, Kevin Young, Tony 10 10 10 1
R7-13004 4/27/2014  Worthington, Braden Eubanks, Marty 6 6 6 1
Black Belt Jr. 15-17yrs M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 538 517 525 531 614 719 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13205 9/1/2014 Gillespie, Mattie Lesco, Amy 6 6 6 1
Black Belt Jr. 13-14yrs M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-12825 2/1/2015 Shipp, Julia Shipp, J.D. 3 3 14 3 10 33 33 1
R7-12975 3/9/2015 Eubanks, Haley Eubanks, Marty 10 10 10 1
R7-12942 7/1/2015 Auberger, Dani Auberger, Rachel 10 10 10 1
R7-12956 3/11/2015  Mull, Benjamin Ruth, Brian 6 6 6 1
Black Belt Jr. 11-12yrs M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13118 5/11/2015  Hatfield, Jacob Schneider, Will 10 10 10 30 3 1
R7-13000 9/30/2014  Jacobs, Deuce Sumler, DeAngelo 14 14 28 28 1
R7-13231 2/1/2015 Fullcrod, Stephanie Sauber, Debbie 10 10 10 1
R7-13207 9/1/2014 Lesco, Joseph Lesco, Amy 6 6 6 1
Black Belt Jr. 10yrs (-) Kata

st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13208 9/1/2014 Lesco, Erin Lesco, Amy 14 14 14 1
Men 18yrs+ Adv Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 53 517 525 531 614 719 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-12999 9/30/2014  Vizina, Keith Bell, Ken & Tony 14 14 14 1
R7-13147 7/19/2015  Cabraja, Boban Eubanks, Marty 3 10 13 13 1
R7-13934 4/10/2015  Dillon, Jackson Dillon, Fred & Celita 10 10 10 1
R7-12998 4/27/2014  Bonaminio, James Ware, Kenneth 6 6 6 1
For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com Page 2 of 7



R7-13970 5/31/2015  Rutledge, Monte Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste 3 3 3
Men 18yrs+ Int Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 7M9 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13263 4/19/2015  Watson, John Davis, Terrell 14 14 28 28
R7-12608 3/31/2015  Henderson, Romello Starks, Rob 10 10 10
R7-13038 4/27/2015  Barbour Jr., Robert Harper, Lee 6 6 6
Men 18yrs+ Beg Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 525 531 6M4 719 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13261 4/19/2015  Bonner, Jason Davis, Terrell 14 14 14 42 42
Women 18yrs+ Adv Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 7M9 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13136  7/1/2015 Greene, Angelique Greenwell, Terry 6 6 6
16-17yrs Adv M/F Kata

st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 53 517 525 531 614 7M9 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-12833 4/3/2015 Brown, NeCoe Burrus, William 14 14 14
R7-12880 4/10/2015  Montgomery, Nautica Dillon, Fred & Celita 10 10 10
16-17yrs Int M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13968 5/31/2015  Cummings, James Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste 14 14 14
R7-13258 4/19/2015  Harver, Kevin Burrus, William 10 10 10
R7-12612 3/31/2015  Henderson, Darius Starks, Rob 6 6 6
R7-13969 5/31/2015  Cummings, Cameria Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste 3 3 3
16-17yrs Beg M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 7M9 8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13179 12/1/2014  Adams, Isaiah Ware, Kenneth 10 10 10
14-15yrs Adv M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 53 517 525 531 6M4 7M9 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13204 9/1/2014 Stubblefield, Christina  Kirschbaum, Tabitha 14 14 14
For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com Page 3 of 7
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R7-12838 3/7/2015 Lewis, Gus

R7-12786 3/31/2015  Young, William

14-15yrs Int M/F Kata

PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13932 2/1/2015 Neumann, Kylie
R7-12848 3/7/2015 Robinson, Destanee
R7-13262 4/19/2015  Belmont, Jared
R7-13215 9/1/2014 Chasen, Samuel
R7-13248 3/8/2015 Clemons, Rhianna

14-15yrs Beg M/F Kata

PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13966 5/31/2015  Cummings, Matthew
R7-13935 4/10/2015  Johnson, Tiffany
R7-13974 5/31/2015  Glenn, Jaque
R7-13967 5/31/2015  Cummings, Mattie

12-13yrs Adv M/F Kata

PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13026 9/30/2014  Muhammad, Amir
R7-13247 4/15/2015  Sanders, Caleb
R7-13189 4/10/2015  Rowe, Zachary
R7-12872 9/30/2014  Hygrell, Logan

12-13yrs Int M/F Kata

PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13262 4/19/2015  Belmont, Jared
R7-13246 4/15/2015  Sanders, Christian
R7-13265 4/19/2015  Mathews, Oscar
R7-13247 4/15/2015  Sanders, Caleb
R7-13929 12/10/2014 Fantini, Rhiana
R7-13057 4/27/2015  Hankins, Elijah
R7-13139 4/10/2015  Baker, JC
R7-13960 5/22/2015  Mapp, Deja

Shipp, J.D.

Starks, Rob

Instructor
Shipp, J.D.

Dillon, Fred & Celita
Davis, Terrell
Stefanic, Sean

Shipp, J.D.

Instructor

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Dillon, Fred & Celita
Burrus, William

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste

Instructor

Sumler, DeAngelo
Shipp, J.D.
Clinkenbeard, Ruben

Wrenn, Scott

Instructor

Davis, Terrell

Shipp, J.D.

Davis, Terrell

Shipp, J.D.

Zambrano, Bill

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Clinkenbeard, Ruben

Davis, Terrell

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

2/8 38 419 53
10
6

10
6

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
218 38 419 53

10

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
2/18 38 419 53

10

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
2/18 38 419 53

14

5th
517

5th
517

5th
517

5th
517

6th  7th
5125 5/31
10
6th  7th
525 5/31
14
3
10
6
6th  T7th
525 5/31
6
6th  T7th
5125 5/31
10
6
3

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

8th
6/14

9th
719

9th
719

9th
719

9th
719

10th 11th  12th

8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
24 24
16 16
14 38
10 10
6 6

10th 11th  12th

8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
14 14
13 13
10 10
6 6

10th 11th  12th

8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
16 16
14 24
10 10
6 6

10th 11th  12th

8/32 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
24 38
16 16
14 27
10 24
6 6
6 6
6 6
3 3

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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12-13yrs Beg M/F Kata

PKC ID#
R7-13199

R7-13973
R7-13924

R7-12795

Expires
9/1/2014

5/31/2015
412712015

11/1/2015

Competitor
Strange, Catilynn

Mize, Malia
Willis, Amir

Blihar, Marquon

10-11yrs Adv M/F Kata

PKC ID#
R7-12993

R7-13194
R7-12943
R7-13211
R7-12837
R7-12992

R7-13954

Expires
9/30/2014

9/1/2014
5/11/2015
9/1/2014
3/712015
4/10/2014

91712014

Competitor
Pabst, Nate

Salazar, Jocelyn
Roberts, Chase
Wrenn, Jullian
Chism, Elizabeth
Horan, Luke

Gallien, Gabriel

10-11yrs Int M/F Kata

PKC ID#
R7-13128

R7-13961
R7-12987
R7-13110
R7-13267
R7-13265
R7-13124
R7-13212

R7-12947

Expires
10/5/2014

5/22/2015
412712015
5/11/2015
4/19/2015
4/19/2015
10/5/2014
9/1/2014

5/11/2015

Competitor
Rondon, Jason

Duncan, Jeremy
Hankins, Adonijah
Farley, Rex
Mapp, Zaria
Mathews, Oscar
Rondon, Jesali
Brinkley, Audrey

Speck, Jacob

10-11yrs Beg M/F Kata

PKC ID#
R7-13110

R7-13959

R7-13963

R7-13160

Expires
5/11/2015

5/22/2015
5/22/2015

3/31/2015

Competitor

Farley, Rex
Maloba, Karabo
Bonner, Kalyn

Smith, Megan

Instructor
Ruth, Charles

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Ware, Kenneth

Starks, Rob

Instructor

Price, Anthony
Crawford, Jason
Auberger, Rachel
Wrenn, Scott
Hoback, Kenneth
Clinkenbeard, Ruben

Schneider, Will

Instructor

Crawford, Jason

Davis, Terrell

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Auberger, Rachel
Davis, Terrell

Davis, Terrell

Crawford, Jason

Wrenn, Scott

Auberger, Rachel

Instructor

Auberger, Rachel
Davis, Terrell
Davis, Terrell

Starks, Rob

st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th
2/8 38 419 513 517

14

st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th

28 318 419 53 517
14
14 10
14
3 10
3

1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th

2/8 38 419 513 517
14
6
10
6
6

st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th

28 38 419 53 517
14 6 14
3

6th 7th 8th Oth 10th 11th 12th
525 531 614 719 8532 927 10/25 Total Comb *
14 14 1
14 14 14 1
10 0 10 1
6 6 1

6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
525 531 644 719 8532 927 10/25 Total Comb *
10 4 24 1
4 24 1
14 14 1
13 13 1
10 10 30 2
6 6 6 1
3 3 1

6th 7th 8th Oth 10th 11th 12th
525 531 614 719 8532 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
14 14 1
14 14 14 1
14 14 14 1
14 14 48 2
6 12 12 1
10 10 27 3
10 10 1
6 6 1
6 6 1

6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
525 531 614 719 8532 927 1025 Total Comb *
34 48 2
10 14 4 24 1
14 10 4 24 1
14 17 17 1

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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R7-13939 4/10/2015  Peebles, Michaiah
R7-13977 5/31/2015  Watson, Daija
R7-13949 4/10/2015  Mendez, Brandon
R7-13265 4/19/2015  Mathews, Oscar
8-9yrs Adv M/F Kata

PKC ID# Expires Competitor
R7-12837 3/7/2015 Chism, Elizabeth
R7-13018 4/10/2015  Ndiaye, Makhtar
R7-13201 9/1/2014 Strange, Noah
R7-13197 9/1/2014 Mandujano, Sherlyn

8-9yrs Int M/F Kata

PKC ID#  Expires Competitor
R7-12931 4/7/2015 Koon, Sarina
R7-13011 4/27/2015  Brown, Sidney
R7-12935 12/1/2014  Shipley, Griffen
R7-13218 9/1/2014 Caldwell, Kenedy
R7-13008 9/30/2014  Pabst, Olivia
R7-13127 5/11/2014  Martin, Jacob
R7-13106 5/11/2015  Shipp, Jaime
R7-13010 4/27/2014  Evans, Javion
R7-13972 5/31/2015  Bennett, LaShelle
R7-12839 3/7/2015 Walker, Evonna
R7-12804 4/1/2015 Mosby, Zaria
8-9yrs Beg M/F Kata

PKC ID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13260 4/19/2015  Gibson, Davin
R7-13135 7/26/2015  Sherman, Zakk
R7-13947 4/10/2015  Mendez, Francisco
R7-13955 9/17/2014  Harrison, William
R7-13223 9/1/2014 Burns, Bethany
R7-13956 9/17/2014  Morris, Landon

Dillon, Fred & Celita
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Clinkenbeard, Ruben

Davis, Terrell

Instructor
Hoback, Kenneth

Dillon, Fred & Celita
Ruth, Charles

Crawford, Jason

Instructor
Shipp, J.D.

Brown, Wiliam
Reynolds, Chuck
Schneider, Will

Price, Anthony
Schneider, Wil

Shipp, J.D.

Price, Anthony

Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Dillon, Fred & Celita

Starks, Rob

Instructor

Davis, Terrell
Auberger, Rachel
Clinkenbeard, Ruben
Crawford, Jason
Schneider, Will

Howard, Angela

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th  Tth
2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31

3 3 14

10

st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th  T7th
2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31

10 3 1410
14
14
10 3
10
10
6
3
3

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th  Tth
2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31

6 14

10
6
8th  9th
6114 719
8th  9th
6114 719
14
10 10
10
8th  9th

10th
8/32

10th
8/32

10th

6114 719 8/32

14

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

12th

10/25 Total Comb

20

12th

10/25 Total Comb

51

20

12th

10/25 Total Comb

34

30

51

20

34
14

20

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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6-7yrs Int M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 538 517 525 531 614 719 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13221 9/1/2015 Hatfield, Sara Schneider, Will 3 3 14 14 4 34 1
R7-13196 9/1/2014 Mandujano, Sahir Crawford, Jason 10 10 10 1
6-7yrs Beg M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 53 517 525 531 614 719 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13266 4/19/2015  Mapp, Stephanie Davis, Terrell 10 14 10 34 34 1
R7-13224 9/1/2014 Radcliffe, Conner Schneider, Will 14 14 14 1
R7-13107 5/11/2015  Shipp, Jonathan Shipp, J.D. 3 10 13 13 1
R7-13947 4/10/2015  Mendez, Francisco Clinkenbeard, Ruben 10 10 20 2
R7-13220 9/1/2014 Gordon, Becca Schneider, Will 10 10 10 1
R7-13965 5/22/2015  Mitchell, Morgan Davis, Terrell 6 6 6 1
R7-13264 4/19/2015  Clark, Layah Davis, Terrell 3 3 3 1
5yrs (-) Beg M/F Kata

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 525 531 614 719 832 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13259 4/19/2015  Issa, Amina Davis, Terrell 14 14 14 42 42 1
R7-13989 6/14/2015  Williams, Rylee Auberger, Rachel 14 14 14 1
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Region #7 Weapons Results

8/4/2014

For Region 7 points questions, please email PKCRegion7@gmail.com
"Comb" column indicates the total points for those who have placed in multiple divisions for this event.

(Combined total is only used when points in the higher division exceed the points in the lower division.)
" column indicates how many divisions for this event a competitor has placed it.

BlackBelt Women 18yrs + Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13112 10/1/2014  Vaughn, Elizabeth Vaughn, John 14 14 14 1
Black Belt Men 18yrs+ Hard Style Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13249 4/19/2015  Gaston Jr., Dorsey Price, Anthony 14 14 28 28 1
R7-6341  8/1/2025 Curry, Michael Fairbanks, Woodrow 14 14 14 1
R7-13004 4/27/2014  Worthington, Braden Eubanks, Marty 10 10 10 1
R7-13005 9/30/2014  Thomas, Daniel Thomas, Daniel 10 10 10 1
R7-13250 4/19/2015  Gardner, Shawn Harper, Lee 6 6 6 1
Black Belt 13yrs & under Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 513 517 525 531 6M4 719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-12942  7/1/2015 Auberger, Dani Auberger, Rachel 14 10 10 34 34 1
R7-13000 9/30/2014  Jacobs, Deuce Sumler, DeAngelo 3 14 17 17 1
R7-12956 3/11/2015  Mull, Benjamin Ruth, Brian 14 14 14 1
R7-13208 9/1/2014 Lesco, Erin Lesco, Amy 14 14 17 2
R7-13231 2/1/2015 Fullcrod, Stephanie Sauber, Debbie 14 14 14 1
Women 18yrs+ Beg/Int/Adv Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 719 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13136  7/1/2015 Greene, Angelique Greenwell, Terry 14 14 14 1
R7-13036 9/30/2014  Warfield, Brittany Harper, Lee 6 6 6 1
Men 18yrs+ Beg/Int/Adv Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 53 517 525 531 614 719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13263 4/19/2015  Watson, John Davis, Terrell 14 10 24 24 1
R7-13261 4/19/2015  Bonner, Jason Davis, Terrell 14 14 14 1
R7-12998 4/27/2014  Bonaminio, James Ware, Kenneth 14 14 14 1
R7-13038 4/27/2015  Barbour Jr., Robert Harper, Lee 10 10 10 1
R7-12999 9/30/2014  Vizina, Keith Bell, Ken & Tony 10 10 10 1
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R7-13976 5/31/2015  Venable, Lamont Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste 10 10 10
R7-13970 5/31/2015  Rutledge, Monte Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste 6 6 6
16-17yrs Adv M/F Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 7M9 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-12833 4/3/2015 Brown, NeCoe Burrus, William 14 14 14
16-17yrs Int M/F Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31 614 719 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13258 4/19/2015  Harver, Kevin Burrus, William 6 10 16 16
16-17yrs Beg M/F Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 53 517 525 531 614 719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13179 12/1/2014  Adams, Isaiah Ware, Kenneth 14 14 14
14-15yrs Adv M/F Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 218 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 7M9 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-12927 3/9/2015 Benitez, Ben Eubanks, Marty 6 6 6
14-15yrs Int M/F Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 525 531 6M4 719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13262 4/19/2015  Belmont, Jared Davis, Terrell 14 14 28
12-13yrs Adv M/F Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h 9th 10th 11th 12th
PKCID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31 614 719 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13210 9/1/2014 Botts, Lauren Lesco, Amy 14 14 14
R7-13189 4/10/2015  Rowe, Zachary Clinkenbeard, Ruben 10 10 10
R7-13026 9/30/2014  Muhammad, Amir Sumler, DeAngelo 6 6 6
12-13yrs Int M/F Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8h  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID# Expires Competitor Instructor 2/)8 38 419 53 517 5/25 5/31 614 7M9 8/31 9/27 10/25 Total Comb
R7-13265 4/19/2015  Mathews, Oscar Davis, Terrell 14 14 52
R7-13139 4/10/2015  Baker, JC Clinkenbeard, Ruben 14 14 14
R7-13262 4/19/2015  Belmont, Jared Davis, Terrell 14 14 28
R7-13960 5/22/2015  Mapp, Deja Davis, Terrell 6 6 6
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12-13yrs Beg M/F Weapons

PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13973 5/31/2015  Mize, Malia
R7-13924 4/27/2015  Willis, Amir

10-11yrs Adv M/F Weapons

PKC ID# Expires Competitor
R7-12992 4/10/2014  Horan, Luke
R7-12993 9/30/2014  Pabst, Nate
R7-12943 5/11/2015  Roberts, Chase
R7-13200 9/1/2014 Estepp, Frankie
R7-12837 3/7/2015 Chism, Elizabeth
R7-13208 9/1/2014 Lesco, Erin
10-11yrs Int M/F Weapons
PKCID#  Expires Competitor
R7-13265 4/19/2015  Mathews, Oscar
R7-13267 4/19/2015  Mapp, Zaria
R7-12947 5/11/2015  Speck, Jacob
R7-13110 5/11/2015  Farley, Rex
R7-13961 5/22/2015  Duncan, Jeremy
R7-12987 4/27/2015  Hankins, Adonijah
R7-13021 9/30/2014  Singletary, Zion
R7-13015 4/27/2014  Greene, Dwight
R7-13212  9/1/2014 Brinkley, Audrey

10-11yrs Beg M/F Weapons

PKC ID# Expires Competitor
R7-13110 5/11/2015  Farley, Rex
R7-13959 5/22/2015  Maloba, Karabo
R7-13265 4/19/2015  Mathews, Oscar
R7-13177 7/27/2014  Danieley, Brenden
R7-13946 9/1/2014 Metcalf, Sky
R7-13953 9/17/2014  Smith, Donovan
9yrs (-) Adv M/F Weapons

PKC ID# Expires Competitor

R7-12837 3/7/2015 Chism, Elizabeth

Instructor
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste

Ware, Kenneth

Instructor
Clinkenbeard, Ruben
Price, Anthony
Auberger, Rachel
Ruth, Charles
Hoback, Kenneth

Lesco, Amy

Instructor
Davis, Terrell
Davis, Terrell
Auberger, Rachel
Auberger, Rachel
Davis, Terrell
Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste
Sumler, DeAngelo
Bell, Ken & Tony

Wrenn, Scott

Instructor
Auberger, Rachel
Davis, Terrell
Davis, Terrell
Ware, Kenneth
Schneider, Will
Schneider, Will

Instructor

Hoback, Kenneth

1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
1st 2nd  3rd
2/18 38 419
3
3
8
1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
10
6
3
1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
14 3
14
1st 2nd  3rd
218 38 419
6 6 10

4th  5th  6th  Tth
5/3 517 525 5/31

6
3

4th  S5th  6th  Tth

513 517 525 5/31
10

14
14
6

4th  5th 6th Tth
53 517 525 5/31

1410
10 3
14
14
10
3

4th  S5th  6th  Tth
513 517 525 5/31

14

14

4th  S5th  6th  Tth
513 517 525 5/31

14

8th  9th
6/14 719
8th  9th
6114 719
14
6
8th  9th
6114 719
14
8th  9th
6114 719
14
8th  9th
6114 719

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

10th
8/31

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

11th
9/27

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
6 6 1
3 3 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
24 24 1
17 17 1
14 14 1
9 9 1
6 42 2
3 17 2

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
24 52 3
23 23 1
14 14 1
14 45 2
14 14 1
10 10 1
6 6 1
3 3 1
3 3 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
31 45 2
14 14 1
14 52 3
14 14 1
10 10 1
3 3 1

12th

10/25 Total Comb *
6 42 2

For National PKC points, please visit PKChg.com
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R7-13197 9/1/2014 Mandujano, Sherlyn Crawford, Jason 10 0 10 1
R7-13127 5/11/2014  Martin, Jacob Schneider, Will 10 0 10 1
R7-13201 9/1/2014 Strange, Noah Ruth, Charles 6 6 6 1
9yrs (-) Int M/F Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31 614 719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-12931 4/7/2015 Koon, Sarina Shipp, J.D. 10 10 6 10 10 14 60 60 1
R7-13010 4/27/2014  Evans, Javion Price, Anthony 14 14 14 1
R7-12935 12/1/2014  Shipley, Griffen Reynolds, Chuck 14 14 14 1
R7-13972 5/31/2015  Bennett, LaShelle Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste 6 6 6 1
R7-13951 9/17/2014  Whitmore-Abner, Sophia Schneider, Will 3 3 3 1
9yrs (-) Beg M/IF Weapons

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th 7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th
PKC ID#  Expires Competitor Instructor 2/8 38 419 5/3 517 525 5/31 614 719 831 9/27 10/25 Total Comb *
R7-13266 4/19/2015  Mapp, Stephanie Davis, Terrell 14 14 6 34 34 1
R7-13260 4/19/2015  Gibson, Davin Davis, Terrell 3 3 14 20 20 1
R7-13989 6/14/2015  Williams, Rylee Auberger, Rachel 14 14 14 1
R7-13135 7/26/2015  Sherman, Zakk Auberger, Rachel 14 14 14 1
R7-13224 9/1/2014 Radcliffe, Conner Schneider, Will 14 14 14 1
R7-13971 5/31/2015  Taylor, Alphonzo Haines, Roger/Allen, Ste 14 14 14 1
R7-13259 4/19/2015  Issa, Amina Davis, Terrell 14 14 14 1
R7-13220 9/1/2014 Gordon, Becca Schneider, Will 10 10 10 1
R7-13107 5/11/2015  Shipp, Jonathan Shipp, J.D. 10 0 10 1
R7-13965 5/22/2015  Mitchell, Morgan Davis, Terrell 10 0 10 1
R7-13229 9/1/2014 Detzel, Alex Kirchbaum, Tabitha 10 0 10 1
R7-13958 5/22/2015  Warren, Oshiana Davis, Terrell 6 6 6 1
R7-13957 9/17/2014  Beach, Logan Schneider, Will 6 6 6 1
R7-13264 4/19/2015  Clark, Layah Davis, Terrell 6 6 6 1
R7-13222 9/1/2014 Omohundro, Phoebe Schneider, Will 3 3 3 1
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